

FEDERAL RESERVE statistical release



This release is issued around the fifth business day of each month. The exact date and time may be obtained by calling (202) 452-3206

G. 20

For immediate release
August 1993

FINANCE COMPANIES June 1993

RECEIVABLES OUTSTANDING AT FINANCE COMPANIES ¹

Millions of dollars except as noted

Type of receivable	June Amount	Change from previous month	
		Amount	Annual rate (percent)
Seasonally adjusted			
Total	522,981	-130	-0.3
Consumer	152,979	-296	-2.3
Real estate ²	67,223	828	15.0
Business	302,778	-662	-2.6
Not seasonally adjusted			
Total	526,818	2,638	
Consumer	152,995	287	
Motor vehicles	55,592	1,714	
Other consumer ³	55,737	304	
Securitized motor vehicles ⁴	31,642	-1,532	
Securitized other consumer ⁴	10,023	-200	
Real Estate ²	67,230	1,080	
Business	306,593	1,272	
Motor vehicles	90,263	947	
Retail ⁵	16,995	482	
Wholesale ⁶	31,787	-455	
Leasing	41,481	919	
Equipment	146,487	1,250	
Retail	32,775	391	
Wholesale ⁶	8,482	-75	
Leasing	105,230	933	
Other business ⁷	53,987	-500	
Securitized business assets ⁴	15,856	-425	
Retail	1,324	-51	
Wholesale	9,539	-51	
Leasing	4,993	-323	

1. Includes finance company subsidiaries of bank holding companies but not of retailers and banks. Data are shown before deductions for unearned income and losses. Components may not sum to totals because of rounding.

2. Includes all loans secured by liens on any type of real estate, for example, first and junior mortgages and home equity loans.

3. Includes personal cash loans, mobile home loans, and loans to purchase other types of consumer goods such as appliances, apparel, general merchandise, recreation vehicles, and so forth.

4. Outstanding balances of pools upon which securities have been issued; these balances are no longer carried on the balance sheets of the loan originator.

5. Passenger car fleets and commercial land vehicles for which licenses are required.

6. Credit arising from transactions between manufacturers and dealers, that is, floor plan financing.

7. Includes loans on commercial accounts receivable, factored commercial accounts, and receivable dealer capital; small loans used primarily for business or farm purposes; and wholesale and lease paper for mobile homes, campers, and travel trailers.

RECEIVABLES OUTSTANDING AT FINANCE COMPANIES

Millions of dollars

Type of receivable	1992							1993					
	June	July	Aug.	Sept.	Oct.	Nov.	Dec.	Jan.	Feb.	Mar.	Apr.	May	June
	Seasonally adjusted												
Total	520,693	525,802	531,147	529,043	528,590	530,702	534,845	529,256	531,398	528,046	529,552	523,111	522,981
Consumer	154,821	153,644	154,785	155,673	154,557	156,736	157,707	156,551	157,733	156,257	156,441	153,275	152,979
Real estate ²	66,764	67,580	68,499	68,431	68,759	68,581	68,011	68,942	70,016	68,726	69,803	66,396	67,223
Business	299,108	304,579	307,863	304,938	305,274	305,385	309,127	303,763	303,649	303,062	303,308	303,440	302,778
	Not seasonally adjusted												
Total	524,471	525,651	526,440	526,182	528,143	530,367	538,158	528,847	528,490	528,172	531,380	524,180	526,818
Consumer	154,830	154,155	155,585	156,471	155,561	157,149	158,631	156,430	155,929	154,913	155,440	152,708	152,995
Motor vehicles	60,056	60,400	60,393	59,806	59,290	58,386	57,605	57,165	54,036	53,508	53,977	53,878	55,592
Other consumer ³	56,606	56,624	56,838	56,864	57,068	58,172	59,522	58,844	58,651	58,346	58,546	55,433	55,737
Securitized motor vehicles ⁴	26,195	25,392	26,852	28,204	27,823	28,964	29,775	28,894	32,860	32,904	32,527	33,174	31,642
Securitized other cons. ⁴	11,974	11,739	11,503	11,598	11,379	11,626	11,729	11,527	10,383	10,155	10,390	10,223	10,023
Real estate ²	66,768	67,805	68,854	68,782	69,206	68,761	68,410	68,889	69,216	68,135	69,356	66,150	67,230
Business	302,872	303,691	302,001	300,929	303,376	304,457	311,118	303,527	303,345	305,123	306,584	305,322	306,593
Motor vehicles	90,075	87,686	85,745	85,261	86,747	85,621	87,456	86,491	86,412	87,542	88,692	89,317	90,263
Retail ⁵	20,674	21,086	20,743	20,407	20,763	19,708	19,303	19,124	17,881	16,961	17,228	16,513	16,995
Wholesale ⁶	30,505	27,158	25,113	25,347	26,449	26,894	29,962	28,727	30,059	31,788	32,064	32,242	31,787
Leasing	38,896	39,443	39,889	39,506	39,536	39,020	38,191	38,640	38,472	38,792	39,400	40,562	41,481
Equipment	146,031	145,824	145,828	147,166	147,033	148,127	151,607	146,820	145,886	145,878	145,877	145,237	146,487
Retail	32,610	32,370	32,250	31,571	31,475	31,427	32,212	32,458	32,430	32,560	32,170	32,384	32,775
Wholesale ⁶	9,194	9,128	9,084	8,994	8,928	8,824	8,669	8,582	8,318	8,656	8,642	8,556	8,482
Leasing	104,227	104,326	104,493	106,601	106,630	107,877	110,726	105,780	105,138	104,662	105,066	104,297	105,230
Other business ⁷	57,129	58,231	58,156	56,056	56,495	56,926	57,464	55,760	55,962	56,153	56,144	54,487	53,987
Securitized business assets ⁴	9,636	11,951	12,273	12,447	13,101	13,782	14,590	14,457	15,085	15,551	15,870	16,281	15,856
Retail	178	170	158	152	634	607	1,118	1,036	973	904	1,434	1,375	1,324
Wholesale	5,231	7,649	8,198	8,378	8,593	8,813	8,756	8,582	9,408	9,824	9,745	9,590	9,539
Leasing	4,227	4,132	3,917	3,917	3,874	4,362	4,716	4,839	4,704	4,823	4,691	5,316	4,993